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ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS

PROJECT DIRECTORY PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET INDEX
DEPARTMENT:
OWNER: STATE PLAN REVIEW: ADDRESS: ARCHITECTURAL INDEX
THE SET-UP INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS MODULAR BUILDING SHOULD BE PROVIDED BY BYLD 2, LLC HALA JAWAD, ARCHITECT 1821-1825 28TH STREET
THE BUILDING MANUFACTURER AND ATTACHED TO THESE PLANS. ANY PLAN SET MICHAEL YOU V.P., PLAN REVIEW SERVICES OAKLAND, CA 94601 A0 COVER SHEET
WHICH DOES NOT INCLUDE AN ATTACHMENT ENTITLED SET-UP INSTRUCTIONS IS 2310 HOMESTEAD RD. RADCO AO.1 TITLE SHEET
INCOMPLETE. IN ADDITION TO THE SET-UP THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS AND/OR SUITE C1-110 3220 E, 59TH ST. APN: A02 ISOMETRIC 3D VIEWS
INSTALLATIONS ARE SPECIFIED AND/OR REQUIRED IF APPLICABLE TO PROPERLY LOS ALTOS, CA 94024 LONG BEACH, CA 90805 PARCEL 025-0733-010 A03 MATERIALS
INSTALL THE BUILDING. TEL: (408) 828-9498 T: (562) 272-7231 EX. 127
MICHAEL@BYLDHOLDINGS.COM F: (562) 529-7513 SITE AREA: AD.4 CONTEXT PHOTOS
1. ON-SITE RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUILDING. E: HJAWAD@RADCOINC.COM 14,325.61 (SF) A0 AREAPLAN
DESIGNER: WWW.RADCOINC.COM AO.7 MODULE PLAN (MAIN LEVEL)
2. THE COMPLETED FOUNDATION SUPPORT SYSTEM, TIEDOWNS, AND/OR NYUDESIGNS OCCUPANCY: A0S MODULE PLAN (UPPER LEVEL)
ANCHORAGE SYSTEMS. PAUL J. NYULASSIE, ENGINEERING: RM-4 AD.9 SCHEDULES & NOTES
DESIGN PRINCIPAL, ASSOC. AIA SUMMIT ENGINEERING -
3. ON-SITE FASTENINGS AT THE FLOOR AND ROOF RIDGE AT MATE LINES. 1120 GRAND STREET 5855 CASTLE DRIVE ZONING: A10 SITE PLAN

4. ON-SITE INSTALLATION OF INSULATION AT MATE LINES FOR FLOORS, CEILINGS AND
ENDWALLS.

5. ALL EXPOSED ON-SITE PLUMBING (IE= CRAWL SPACE) SHOULD BE INSULATED TO
PROTECT FROM FREEZING.

6. ATTIC VENTILATION (MIN. 1/150) ACHIEVED BY RIDGE AND GABLE VENTS (SITE
INSTALLED). VENTILATION OF THE LOWER 1/2 OF ATTIC SPACE WILL BE MET THROUGH
GABLE VENTS.

7. ON-SITE ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND GAS INTERMODULE CONNECTIONS.

8. BUILDING DRAINS, CLEANOUTS, HOOK-UPS TO ON-SITE PLUMBING SYSTEMS.

9. ON-SITE HVAC INTERMODULE DUCT AND SYSTEM CONNECTIONS.

10. ON-SITE COMPLETION OF ROOF.

11. ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED PORCH(ES).

12. IF GUTTERS ARE INSTALLED BY MFG, OR SITE INSTALLED THEY SHALL ALSO HAVE
GUTTER COVERS INSTALLED.

13. ON-SITE COMPLETION OF STAIRS IF APPLICABLE

ALAMEDA, CA 94501
TEL: (510) 809-5883
PAUL@MODERNPREFABHOUSE.COM

BUILDER CONTACT INFORMATION:
TBD

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING:
PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC
250 MARIN STREET, SUITE A
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601
TEL: (541) 850-6300
BILL@STRUCTURE1.COM

SPRINKLER:

TYCO SIMPLEX GRINNELL

RANDY LOW

TEL: (916) 213-9363
RALOW@SIMPLEXCGINNELL.COM

ELECTRICAL:
WESTERNSUNSYSTEMS

PO. BOX 222499

CARMEL, CA 93922

TEL: (831) 624-3337

FAX: (831) 624-3111
JIM@WESTERNSUNSYSTEMS.COM

OAKLAND, CA 94611
TEL: (510) 809-5883
FAX: (510) 482-5848

LIFE & SAF|
BRIAN E. HAGGLUND, P.E.

SENIOR FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER
JENSEN HUGHES

ADVANCING THE SCIENCE OF SAFETY
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE, SUITE 225
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94597

TEL: (925) 938-3550
bhagglund@iensenhughes.com

www jensenhughes.com

EACTORY BUILDER:
TBD.

MECH., PUMBING & ENERGY:
MONTEREY ENERGY GROUP
26465 CARMEL RANCHO BLVD. #8
CARMEL, CA 93923

TEL: (831) 372-8328

RM-4
MIXED HOUSING TYPE RESIDENTIAL - 4 ZONE

DENSITY:

ITY:
LOTS GREATER THAN 4,000 SQ. FT. 1 UNIT PER 1,100 SQ. FT.

PROJECT JUSTIFICATION:
LOT: 14,325.61 SQ. FT /1,100 SQ. FT. = 13 UNITS

EXISTING BUILDING: 6 UNITS

SCOPE OF WORK:

PROPOSING:

(6) 2 BEDROOM, 1 BATH UNITS &
(1) 1 BEDROOM, 1 BATH UNIT.
TOTAL 7 UNITS PROPOSED

ALLOWED

BUILDING AREA: NOT INCLUDING 62SF OF ENTRY PORCH
SQ. FT.

"UNIT A" 738

“UNIT B" 469 SQ.
"UNITC"  738SQ.
"UNIT D"  738SQ.
"UNITE"  738SQ.
"UNIT F* 738 SQ.FT.
"UNITG"  738SQ. FT.
TOTAL 4,897 SQ. FT.

HEIGHT:
MAXIMUM BUIDING HEIGHT ALLOWED: 35-0"
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 23-9 1/2"

SUBMITTAL INFORMATION

SYBMBOLS

SETBACKS:
FRONT: 61-0"
SIDE: 4-0"
SIDE: 4-0"
REAR: 8-3"
PARKING:

14 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED. 13 STANDARD, AND (1) ADA

LOCATED NEAR A BUS STOP.

GENERAL NOTES
STATE: CALIFORNIA
CODES 2016 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL BLDG. CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA BLDG. CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24)
2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STDS. CODE
2016 CLAIFORNIA FIRE CODE
THE LOCAL MUNICIPAL CODE
NOTE:
DESIGN CRITERIA A "NONCOMBUSTIBLE" ROOF IS A CLASS A ROOF (FOR OTHER THAN
GROUP R OCCUPANCIES, A CLASS A OR CLASS A ASSEMBLY)
- AS DEFINED IN THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE AND APPROVED BY
gé:lgkjmpéggﬁgYpE ix THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  TYPEV
GRAVITY LOAD PARAMETERS
GRAVITY LOAD PARAMETERS
DEAD  LIVE TOTAL
ROOF LOAD:
FLOOR LOAD:
WALL (EXT): SEE STRUCTURAL
WALL (INT): DRAWINGS & CALCS
GROUND SNOW LOAD:
WIND DESIGN SPEED:
ROOF PITCH:

THIS HOME AND ALL ITS ENTIRETY SHALL BE BUILT TO THE HCD
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FACTORY-BUILT HOUSING PROGRAM IN THE

FACTORY AND ON-SITE

BUILDING ELEVATION
OR SECTION
REFERENCE NUMBER

DETAIL SECTION

177

ALIGN

HIDDEN LINE

0-0" WORK POINT
OR DATUM

M REVISION CLOUD
. & NUMBER

1
A EXTERIOR ELEVATION
&INTERIOR ELEVATION
SHEET KEY NOTE

DOOR TAG

WINDOW TAG

WALL TYPE TAG

VICINITY MAP

ke Shop

Foothill Blvd

ents. o SITE LOCATION

Foothill 6

1821 28th Avenue

A2,0 GROUND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A21 1ST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A2.2 2ND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A2.3 ROOF PLAN

A3.0 ELEVATION - A

A3.1 ELEVATION - B

A3.2 ELEVATION -C

A3.3 ELEVATION -D

A3.4 ELEVATION -E

A3.5 ELEVATION -F

A3.6 BUILDING SECTIONS -A
A3.7 BUILDING SECTIONS - B
A3.8 BUILDING SECTIONS -C
A3.9 BUILDING SECTIONS - D
A4.0 ADA REQUIREMENTS
A4.1 ADA REQUIREMENTS
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EXTERIOR MOUNTED DOWNLIGHT ANODIZED BRONZE WINDOWS

METAL RAILINGS & STAIRS SMOOTH STUCCO OR HARDIE PANEL

WITH REVEALS
ANODIZED BRONZE COLOR: CREAM
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UNIT SCHEDULE AREA SCHDULE
NAME LEVEL AREA NAME [ LEVEL | AREA
UNIT A FF-1 738 SF|EXISTING BUILDING [FF1 | 2,809 SF|
UNITB FF-1 469 SF|EXISTING BUILDING [FF2 | 2,809 SF|
UNITC FF-1 738 SF|(E): 2 I ESIGNS
UNIT D FF-1 738 SF|FIRE TRUCK ACCESS [FF1 12185F| | pAUL J. NYULASSIE
UNITE FF-2 738 SF|FIRE DEPARTMENT: 1 1218 SF| |510.800.5883
UNIT F FF-2 738 SF|PARKING [FF-1 T 1,170 SF| | PAUL@Mo!
UNITG FF-2 738 SF|PARKING [FF-1 | 1,073 SF|
TOTAL: 7 4,897 SF [PARKING: 2 2243 5F) ;,/2%’3 D
STAIRS [FF-1 | 89 SF} 0710811
T T T T e - - — — = STAIRS [FF-1 | 81 SF} 28TH STREET
‘| STAIRS: 2 170 SF| OAKLAND, CA 94601
| UNIT A [FF-1 | 738 SF|
| PORCH [Fr-r | 62SF| | DESIGN REVIEW
UNIT A 2 800 SF|
‘ UNIT B [FF-1 | 469 SF|
I PORCH [FF-1 | 62 SF}
UNIT B: 2 530 SF|
UNIT C [FF-1 | 738 SF|
’ PORCH [FF-1 | 62 SF}
1073 SF UNIT C:2 800 SF|
! UNITD [FF1 | 738 SF|
! PORCH [FF1 | 6257,
’ UNIT D:2 800 SF)
bo%es R UNITE [FFz | 738 SF)
:.: :,: ! PORCH [FF-2 | 62 SF|
XX, QK ! UNITE: 2 800 SF|
X RS ’ UNITF [FF2 | 738 S|
XX KL PORCH [FF2 | 62 5F]
XXX booel UNITF- 2 800 SF|
QX e
K2 UNIT G [FF-2 | 738 SF|
.:.: PORCH [FF-2 | 62 SF|
KK UNIT G: 2 800 SF|
X% ToTAL: 21 14,579 SF|
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MODULE SCHDULE

[NAME | LEVEL | AREA N Y II
MODULE 1 FF-1 450 SF|
MODULE 2 FF-1 350 SF| DESIENS
MODULE 3 FF-1 232 SF| PAUL J. NYULASSIE
MODULE 4 FF-1 298 SF| 510.809.5883
HoBULE e JFr i D [ [ ——
MODULE 6 FF-1 350 SF| ) 2 )
MODULE 7 FF-1 450 SF| - < Ly S
MODULE 8 FF-1 350 SF) /Q% 7 e
1ST LEVEL MODULE: 8 2930 SF| 28TH STREET
MODULE 9 FF-2 450 SF| OAKLAND, CA 94601
MODULE 10 FF-2 350 SF|
MODULE 11 FF-2 450 SF DESIGN REVIEW
MODULE 12 FF-2 350 SF|
MODULE 13 FF-2 450 SF|
MODULE 14 FF-2 350 SF|
2ND LEVEL MODULE: 6 2400 SF|
[STAIRS [FF-1 | 89 SF}
[STAIRS [FF-1 | 81 SF}
SITE BUILT: 2 170 SF|
Grand total: 16 5500 SF|
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) DOOR SCHEDULE.
TYPE NET NET ROUGH | ROUGH
MARK |QTY.| WIDTH | HEIGHT | WIDTH |HEIGHT| HEAD HT. TYPE GLAZING COMMENTS
01 7 [32" 81" 30" 80" 80"
02 13 [36" 81" 34" 30" 80"
03 [E 81" 36" 80" 80"
04 6 [50" 81" 48" 80" 80"
05 1 [62" 81" 60" 80" 80"
06 6 |74 81" 72" 80" 80"
o7 146" 81" 48" 80" 80"
08 6 |61 84112" 30" 80" 80"
09 6 |22 81" 20" 80" 80"
[TOTAL: 53
D WINDOW SCHEDULE.
TYPE ROUGH | ROUGH
MARK |QTY.| WIDTH | HEIGHT | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILLHT | HEADHT TYPE COMMENTS
A |39 [er 39" 66" 38" 42" 80" |Horizontal Sliding Windows
B 19_[39" 39" 38" 38" 42" 80" |Horizontal Sliding Windows,
H 6 [31 39" 30" 38" a2 80" |Horizontal Sliding Windows.
| - AREA SCHDULE
R — NAVE [LEVEL [ AREA
EXISTING BUILDING [FF-1 | 2,809 SF
E EXISTING BUILDING [FF-2 | 2,809 SF
T (E):2 5618 SF
FIRE TRUCK ACCESS [FF1__ ] 1,218 SF|
P FIRE DEPARTMENT: 1 1,218 SF
MINSZEWNDOW o MIN. SIZEWNDOW 5 F [PARKING [FF-1 | 1,170 SF|
LECECU IR EE Ut E [PARKING [FF1 ] 1,073 5F|
a PARKING: 2 2,243SF
S SINGLE CASEMENT: ‘SINGLE/ DOUBLE HUNG: LIDER: STAIRS I FE-t I &9 SF]
T o s
F3 M e 2x0 0x50 prrvt) STAIRS [FF-1 | 81 SF|
515757 M. OPENABLE AREA -~ iz s STARS. 2 T70SF
8180 x50 SUDER/FIZED CONEO: UNITA [FF-1 | 738 SF|
GR‘DE FLOOR EGR(SS OPENNG CASEMENT/FIXED COMBO: ~ 4-0x 50 &0
EREDCD IR NeTaER T b0 FUXED COVBO: Toorea PORCH [FF-1 | 62 SF|
M 10.1.1 EX OTHER WINDOW TYPES NNONE WO MANF. DATA 120x30 UNITA: 2 800 SF
NG :
1€ 0w A NOTE SHESARE TN FROMDATA SPUEDY. UNITB [FF-1 | 469 SF|
NORE WIO MANE. DATA ‘GENERAL DIENSIONS, ITIS THE OWNERS PORCH [FF-1 | 62 SF|
RESPONSILTY TOVERFY THAT THE ACTUAL -
WINDOM TALLED MEET THE MINIMUM EGRESS UNITB:2 I I 530 SF]
REQU UNITC FF-1 738 SF
EMERGENCY ESCAPEIEXIT WNOOWR10 ENERGENCY ESCAPE/EXITWIDOW PORCH [FF-1 | 62 SF|
UNITC: 2 800 SF
EGRESS WINDOWS ‘ NT.S ‘ UNITD [FF-1 | 738 SF|
PORCH [FF-1 | 62 SF|
1 ;PKLY 2-LAYERS BLDG. PAPER © . UNITD: 2 800 SF
I EwERcENCY Esoar D RESCUE UNTE [FF2 T 738 5F]
BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS ANDEVERY [ PORCH [FF2 | 62 SF|
2.INSTALL 12" SELF-ADHESIVE SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE A DOOR DIRECTLY [NITE: 2 800 SF
MENBRANE (SAM.) AT SLL v/3 TO THE EXTERIOR OR AWINDOW THAT WILL :
Er ST 2GUARE FELT IR THE Oren POSITON (50 oI ez | 738 F)
4 NSTAL 5 SAM. AT JAMES 1. AT GRADE FLOOR GPENINGS) AND PORCH [Fr2 ] 62 SF|
.AM. MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20 INCHES 3
ID CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND UNITF: 2 800 SF
THE SIL HEIGHT SHALL 62 MAXWUI 4 ABOVE UNITG [FF-2 | 738 SF|
€ REQUIRED OPENINGS SHALL
OPEN DIREGTLY INTO A PUBLI WAY, O ToA  [PORCH [FF-z | 62 SF |
NOTE: SHEATHNG NOT SHOMN FOR YARD OR COURT THAT LEADS TO A PUBLIC WAY. [UNIT G: 2 800 SF
310 CR
ARy o Froliethones seqenonpoons - [TOTAL 21 14,579 SF
EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF T
EENGTH I THE DIRLCTON OF TRAVEL EQUAL UNIT SCHEDULE
7O 36 INCHES, SLOPE OF EXTERIOR LANDINGS
4 INSTALL WINDOW N SEALANT BED. SHALL NOT EXCEED ' PER FOOT (2% SLOPE). NAME LEVEL AREA
5 WPE BASE SAM. AND NALNG FN | 5 (S00ReoRe) UIRED EcREss DoOR UNITA FF-1 738 SF|
s Hetoro RO TS T FE-1 5930
6.INSTALL 6" S.AM. AT JAMB SWING OVER THE UNITC FF-1 738 SF|
LAPP\NG NAILUNG FIN. EXTEI LANDING MAV HA\/E A DIFFERENCE IN N
YOND NAILING FIN TOP ANB ELEVATION OF7V MAXIMUM EELOW THE TOP UNITD FE-1 738 SF
OF THE THRESHOLD, (§R311.3.1 CRC] UNITE FF-2 738 SF
& CANDINGS AT DOORS STHER THAN THE
REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL NOY BE MORE UNITF FF-2 738 SF|
JI JIL THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE TOP OF UNITG FF-2 738 SF
— THRESHOLD. [§ R311.3.2 CRC]
TOTAL: 7 4,897 SF
SLAZING:
1. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR GLAZED
= DOORS SHALL SE MULTIPANE SLAZING i A
. MINNUW OF ONE TEWPERED PAN
7.INSTALL 9" S.AM. AT THE HEAD
UNITS, HAVE A FIRE REGISTANCE RATING
OVER THE NAILING FIN AND OFzDMINuYESWHEN e CRAWLSPACE VENTING

FLASHING CAP AND S.AM.

EXTENDING BEYOND THE JAMB

8 INSTALL 24 GA. G.SM. FLASHING
CAP AT HEAD. LAP G.SM. w/6"
AN,

9. INSTALL BLDG. PAPER AT THE JAVB
S.AM. ADD BLDG. PAPER
COURSES, OVERLAPPING COURSE
BELOW 2* MIN. AT THE HEAD LAP

NOTE: SHEATHNG NOT SHOMN FOR
CLARITY

A 257, OR MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
OF S 127A%. (R357 821 GRGT

1150 PER SGLET. CRAWLSPACE VENTING LOGATION CUT THROUGH R
AFTER BUILDING SET IF CRAV/LSPACE IS CONDITIONED AND A & M|

ROL TR THVLENE VAPOR BARKIER 18 USED ON THE GRAWL SAACE FLOOR,
1/1500 PER SQ.FT. OF VENTING IS REQUIRED.

62 SFEET OF VENTATION AREA REQUIRED,
@ 4531 (52541 NET OPENING EACH)

LOCATED GLOSE 70 GORNERS & EVELY DISTRIBUTED T0 PROVIDED
CROSS VENTILATION

6=

CRAWLSPACE VENTING CALCULATION

FOUNATION AREA 530 SFT
RQID VENTING AREA 530/ 150 = 6.2 SQFT
FON VENT SIZE 1476 = 845N (525G NET) 144 < S5 50T
# OF VENTS REQD: 62/ 3

PROVIDE M. Toueits
ROOF VENTING:

NON-VENTED ROOF RIGID INSULATION APPLIED TO
EXTERIOR ROOF SHEATHING

WINDOW FLASHING | wrs |

WINDOW NOTES| {

VENTING | {

ROOM SCHEDULE
FINISH
NAME UNIT AREA LEVEL FLOOR BASE WALL CEILING PERIMETER
BATH UNITA 39 SF| FF-1
Eoﬂoomm UNITA 100 SF| FF-1 DESIGNS
[BEDROOM #2 UNITA 100 SF| FF-1 PAUL J. NYULASSIE
cLo# UNIT A 5 SF| FF-1 510.809.5883
CLo#2 UNITA 14 SF| FF-1 PAUL
cLo#s UNITA 9 S| FF-1
KITCHEN UNITA 125 SF| FE-1
LIVING/DINING ROOM__|UNIT A 221 SF| FE-1 5910 1/4"
LNDY UNITA 24 5F) FE-1 19-10' 28TH STREET
PORCH UNITA 53 SF| FF-1 34-31/4" OAKLAND, CA 94601
UNIT A 10 690 SF 305 -1 1/4"
BATH UNITB 39 5] FF-1 25-5| | DESIGN REVIEW
[BEDROOM UNITB 105 SF| FE-1
cLo UNITB 12 SF| FF-1
KITCHEN UNITB 108 SF| FF-1
LIVING ROOM UNITB 96 SF| FF-1
LNDY UNITB 25 SF| FF-1
[PORCH UNITB 52 SF| FF-1
UTLCLO UNITB 9 SF| FF-1
UNITB: 8 446 SF
BATH UNITC 39 SF] FF-1
[BEDROOM #1 UNITC 100 SF| FF-1
[BEDROOM #2 UNITC 100 SF| FF-1
cLo# UNITC 5 SF| FF-1
cLo#2 UNITC 14 SF) FF-1
cLo#s UNITC 9SF| FF-1
KITCHE! UNITC 125 SF| FF-1
LIVING/DINING ROOM _|UNIT C 221 SF| FE-1
UNITC 24 5F) FF-1
[PORCH UNITC 53 SF) FF-1
UNIT C: 10 690 SF
BATH UNITD 39 SF] FF-1
[BEDROOM #1 UNITD 100 SF| FF-1 REVISIONS
[BEDROOM #2 UNITD 100 SF| FF-1 e
cLo#t UNITD 5 SF| FF-1
CLo#2 UNITD 14 SF) FF-1 18-2172"
cLo#s UNITD 9 SF| FF-1 13-2172"
KITCHEN UNITD 125 SF| FF-1 45 -3 3/4"
LIVING/DINING ROOM__|UNIT D 221 SF| FF-1 10 174
LNDY UNITD 24 SF| FF-1 19 - 10
[PORCH UNITD 53 SF) FF-1 34-31/4"
UNIT D: 10 690 SF 305 -1 1/4"
;ﬁTH UNITE 39 SF] FF-2 25 -5
[BEDROOM #1 UNITE 100 SF| FF-2 400"
[BEDROOM #2 UNITE 100 SF| FF-2 400"
cLo#t UNITE 5 SF| FF-2 9-0]
cLo#2 UNITE 14 SF) FF-2 18-2172" w
clo#3 UNITE 95| FF-2 13-2172" |
KITCHEN UNITE 125 SF| FF-2 45-33/4" zZ
LIVING/DINING ROOM__|UNIT E 221 SF| FF-2 59°- 10 1/4" w w
UNITE 24 SF) FF-2
[PORCH UNITE 53 SF) FF-2 > = —
UNIT E: 10 690 SF < o
BATH UNITF 39 SF] FF-2 X — ©
[BEDROOM #1 UNITF 100 SF| FF-2 T < W g
[BEDROOM #2 UNITF 100 SF| FF-2 — I}
cLo# UNITF 5 SF| FF-2 oo O o <
clo#2 UNITF 14 SF) FF-2 18-2172" N << = O
clo#s UNITF 9 SF| FF-2 13-2172" 0> wa
KITCHEN UNITF 125 SF| FF-2 45 -3 34"
LIVING/DINING ROOM__|UNIT F 221 SF| FF-2 10 174 N - T Z
LNDY UNITF 24 SF| FF-2 19 - 10" L) s '5 5
[PORCH UNITF 53 SF| FF-2 34-31/4" A\ 1N~
UNIT F: 10 690 SF 305 -1 1/4" — <€ <
[BATH UNITG 39 SF] FF-2 oL o
[BEDROOM #1 UNITG 100 SF| FF-2 © L
[BEDROOM #2 UNITG 100 SF| FF-2 - =
cLo# UNITG 5 SF| FF-2 1
CLo#2 UNITG 14 SF| FF-2 3
CLo#3 UNITG 95| FF-2
KITCHEN UNITG 125 SF| FF-2 =
LIVING/DINING ROOM _|UNIT G 221 SF| FF-2
UNITG 24 5F) FF-2
[PORCH UNITG 53 SF) FF-2
UNIT G: 10 690 SF o= 305 -1 1/4" e
TOTAL: 68 4,584 SF ,\ERK - PARKING SCHEDULE 267412 |sBNEDULES &
1 |86"x 18 STANDARD NOTES
2 [86'x 18 STANDARD
3 [86"x 18 STANDARD
4 [86"x 18 STANDARD
5 [86'x 16 STANDARD
6 [8-6"x 18 STANDARD
7 |8-6"x 18 STANDARD
8 |9 x 18 w/ 5 ACCESS AISLE ADA PARKING
5[5 x 18 STANDARD FrOCTN. ”(;‘/’;;22?:
10 |8-6"x 18 STANDARD = e
11__|8-6"x 18 STANDARD
12 |8-6"x 18 STANDARD
13_|8-6"x 18 STANDARD AO . 9
14__|8-6"x 18 STANDARD %6
026 surs

14
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SCALE 1" = 10'-0
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DESIGN REVIEW
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# DATE

28TH STREET
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SHEET TITLE

SITE PLAN
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DATE 07/08/2019
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®

PARKING SCHEDULE

MARK | TYPE

1 8-6"x 18' STANDARD

8-6"x 18' STANDARD

8-6"x 18' STANDARD

8-6"x 18' STANDARD

NYU

DESIGNS

PAUL J. NYULASSIE
510.809.5883
PAUL

8-6"x 18' STANDARD

8-6"x 18' STANDARD

2
3
4
5 8-6"x 18' STANDARD
6
7
8

9'x 18'w/ 5 ACCESS AISLE ADA PARKING

9 8-6"x 18' STANDARD

-~

2 >
07/08/19

10 |8-6"x 18' STANDARD

11 |8-6"x 18' STANDARD

28TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94601

12 |8-6"x 18' STANDARD

13 |8-6"x 18' STANDARD

14 |8-6"x 18 STANDARD

DESIGN REVIEW
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GROUND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE /8" =

[TOTAL: 14

GENERAL NOTES:
1. LABELS PER PRINT.
2. THE SUPPORT AND FIRE STOPPING FOR FLUES AND DUCTS FOR

SITE INSTALLED HEATING SYSTEMS, WATER HEATERS,
FIREPLACES, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

3. THIS HOME MAY BE BUILT PARTIALLY OR COMPLETELY
REVERSED,

4. ALLHALLWAYS ARE 36" IN WIDTH.

5 URNACE, WATER HEATER, AND VENTS MAY BE I

Fi 3 ITE
INSTALLED. (COMBUSTION AIR & FRESH AIR TO BE SUPPLIED ON
SITE BY OTHERS,

6 ALLFIREPLACES TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
'SPECIFICATIONS AND BE PROVIDED WITH GLASS DOGRS.

7. ALLHOSE BIBS AND LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE
BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES,

8 ALLSHOWER AND BATHTUE SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS
‘SHALL BE TEMPERED.

9. PROVIDE OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR AT EXTERIOR WALL AT ALL
FIREPLACES.

10, BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE
FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE UP TO A HEIGHT
OF 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER CRC 307.2.

11, EXTERIOR LIGHTS MAY BE SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

12, SIDING FOR ENDS IS SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

13 BOTTOM ROW OF SIDING MAY BE SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

14, SMOKE ALARMSIDETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED

15, INTERCONNEGTED, AND HAVE BATTERY BACK-UP.

NOTES:

GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION

SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM BULDING AT A SLOPE OF NOT
55 THAN & (5 PERCENT SLOPE) N THE 1

HEASURED PARPENCICULAR 70

IMPERVIGUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF BUILOING SHALL

BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2 PERCENT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

RA01.3

2. GARAGE FLOOR SHALL BE SLOPED TO FACILITATE THE
MOVEMENT OF LIGUIDS TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE WAIN
VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY. R309.

3. DECKGUARDS ARE SITE BULLT, THEY WILL BE A MINIMUM OF
42" AFF, NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A 4” SPHERE AND
MEET THE MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS IN
TABLER301.5.

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

EGRESS NOTES:

ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINMUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 . 5-0°SQ. FT.
A OWABLE AT GRADE: THE MU NET ¢ e
OPENABLE HEIGHT DIVENSION SHALL BE 24 NG
PENABLE VIDT SIALL B2 26 INGHES. FIISH
SIELHEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 NGHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH 'E” ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE

REVISIONS
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. LABELS PER PRINT.

2 THE SUPPORT AND FIRE STOPPING FOR FLUES AND DUCTS FOR
SITE INSTALLED HEATING
EIREPLACES ETC. SHALL B NSTALLED BY OTreRs.

3. THIS HOME MAY BE BUILT PARTIALLY OR COMPLETELY
REVERSED.

4. ALL HALLWAYS ARE 36" IN WIDTH.

5. FURNACE WATER HEATER, AND VENTS MAY BE SITE
INSTALLED, (COMBUSTION AR & FRESH AIR TO B SUPPLIED ON
SITE BY OTHE

6 ALLFIREPLACES TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS AND BE PROVIDED WITH GLASS DOORS.

7. ALL HOSE BIBS AND LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE
BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES.

8. ALL SHOWER AND BATHTUB SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS
SHALL BE TEMPERED.

S PROVIDE OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR AT EXTERIOR WALL AT ALL
FIREPLA

0. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE
FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE UP TO A HEIGHT
F 6-0° ABOVE THE FLOOR PER GRG 307

1. EXTERIOR LIGHTS MAY BE SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

12 SIDING FOR ENDS IS SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

13, BOTTOM ROW OF SIDING MAY BE SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

14, SMOKE ALARMS/DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED

15, INTERCONNECTED, AND HAVE BATTERY BACK-UP.

NOTES

GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION
SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM BULDING AT A SLOPE OF NOT
LESS THAN 6 (5 PERCENT SLOPE) IN THE FIRST 1

MERSUNED PEAPENDICULAR 10 THE FACE OF THE VIALL
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF BUILDING SHALL
BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2 PERGENT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

2. GARAGE FLOOR SHALL BE SLOPED TO FACILITATE THE
MOVENENT OF LIQUIDS TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN
VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY.

3. DECKGUARDS ARE SITE BULT, THEY Wi
42" AFF, NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A
MEET THE MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED Ve Lorps v
TABLE R301.

BEAMINNUM OF
SPH

STRUCTURAL NOTE:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

EGRESS NOTES:

ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIWUM

NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA O

AL OWABLE AT GRADE: THE MINKIUM NET

OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 NCHES, THE
‘CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES. FINISH

SILL HEIGIT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 NGHES ABOVE

THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "E" ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE

o~

1ST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE  1/47
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. LABELSPER PRINT.
2 HE SUPPORT AND FIRE STOPFING FOR FLUES AND DUCTS FOR

THE
SITE INSTALLED HEATING SYST!
SIREPLACES. E1C. SHALL SF INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

3. THIS HOME MAY BE BUILT PARTIALLY OR COMPLETELY
REVERSED.

4 ALLHALLWAYS ARE 36" IN WIDTH.

5. FURNACE, WATER HEATER, AND VENTS MAY BE SITE
INSTALLED, (COMBUSTION AR & FRESH AR TO BE SUPPLIED ON
SITE BY OTHER!

6. ALLFIREPLACES TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
'SPECIFICATIONS AND BE PROVIDED WITH GLASS DOORS.

7. ALLHOSE BIBS AND LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE
BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES.

8 ALLSHOWER AND BATHTUS SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS
‘SHALL BE TEMPERED.

9. PROVIDE OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR AT EXTERIOR WALL AT ALL
FIREPLACES.

0. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE
FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE UP TO A HEIGHT
OF 6-0" ABOVE THE FLOOR PER CRC 307.

11, EXTERIOR LIGHTS MAY BE SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS,

12 SIDING FOR ENDS IS SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

13, BOTTOM ROW OF SIDING MAY BE SHIPPED LOOSE FOR ON-SITE
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS.

14, SMOKE ALARMS/DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED

15 INTERCONNECTED, AND HAVE BATTERY BACK-UP.

NOTES:

1. GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION
‘SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM BUILDING AT A SLOPE OF NOT
LESS THAN 6 (5 PERGENT SLOPE) IN THE FIRST 10 FEET
MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE
IMPERVIGUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF BUILDING SHALL
BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2 PERCENT AWAY FROM BUILDING.
RA01.3

2. GARAGE FLOOR SHALL BE SLOPED TO FACILITATE THE
MOVEMENT OF LIQUIDS TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE WAIN
VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY. R309.1

2 DECKGUARDS ARE-SITE BUILT, THEY WILL BE A MINIMU OF
ALLOW THE PASS/
T THE MMM UNIFGRRLY DISTRIBUTED LV LORDS N
TABLER301.5.

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

EGRESS NOTES:

ESCARE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S( -
AELOWABLE AT GRADE: THE MINION NET CI.EAR
OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INC}

NET CLEAR PENABLE WIDTH SHALL B2 20 INGAES, PISH
SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH
WINDOW SCHEDULE

ONTHE
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66'- 11 38|

EGRESS NOTE:!

ESCARE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7

ALLOWABLE AT GRADE. THE WO NET CI.EAR

OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INC|

RET CLEAR OPENASLE WIS STALL BE 20 INGHES, FINISH

SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE

THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH
WINDOW SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL NOTES:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC
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ELEVATION NOTES:

IFAPPLICABLE, HANDIGAP RAMP(S) STAIR(S) AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED,
DESIGNED &Y THERS AND SUBJECT TOLOGAL Ca

GENERAL NOTES
EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BULDING ENVELOPE
IHAT ARE SOURGES OF AIR AS

R (FACTORY BULT) BULDING WHICH S TO e CONSTRUCTED AND.
NSPEGTES I AGGORDARCE WITH AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY GUALITY ASSURANGE
PROGRANITO INSURE COMPLIANGE WiTH THE REFERENGED CODES.

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.,

HCD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR TO HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS, THIRD PARTY
'STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
AGENCIES.

500 ERANES, BETIEEN
AL SAND EOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND
ROOF/CEILING AND BETWEEN WALL PANELS.
‘OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES

OTHER SUGH GRENINGS N THE BULONG ERVELOPE
SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED,
OR OTHERWISE SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER

'SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF

1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC)

CONSTRUGTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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EGRESS NOTES:

ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 67 60, FT.
ALLOWABLE AT GRADE. THE MINI

CEENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION STALL BE 24 INOLES, THE
NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES, FINISH
SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH 'E” ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

ELEVATION NOTES:

1P APPLICABLE, HANDIGAP RAVPLS) STAIR(S) AND HANDRALS ARE SITE INSTALLED,
DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES, THIS STRUCTU

HODULAR (FACTORY BUILT BUILOING WHIGH 1S 76 BE CONSTRUCTED AND
INSPEGTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY QUALITY ASSURANCE
PROGRAM TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE REFERENGED CODES.

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

HCD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR TO HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS. THIRD PARTY
STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
AGENCIES.
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11N

EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE
THAT ARE SOURCES OF AIR LEAKAGE SUCH AS
ROUND WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES BETWEEN
LLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND
ROGFICELING AN SETNEEN WAL PANELS,
OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES
THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, AND ROOFS AND ALL
QTHER SLICH OFENINGS N THE BUILDING ENVELOPE

‘SHALL BE CAULKED, R STRIPPED,

R GTEAIISE SEALED IN AN APFROVED WANER

SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 11150

F TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FAGTOR MAY BE
REDUGED T0 11300 WHEN A VARGR BARRIER OF
PR O LESS 13 NSTALLED Iy ATTIC)

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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EGRESS NOTE:!

ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINUI
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF

ACLOVABLE AT GRADE: THE MK NErcLEAw
OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INC

NET CLEAR GPENASLE WISTH STALL BE 20 INCHES. FNISH
SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "E” ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL NOTES:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

51178

4-5a4

21-538"

a2 of

6-0"

|

T
¢

ELEVATION NOTES:

IF APPLICABLE, HANDICAP RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED,
DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES, THIS STRUCTURE 1S A
MODULAR (FACTORY BUILT) BULDING WHCH IS TO BE CORSTR

INSPECTED IN ACCO T AN ABPROVED THIRD PARTY GUALITY ASSURANGE
PROGRANITO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE REFERENGED CODES,

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

HOD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR 10 HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS, THIRD PARTY.
STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
AGENCIES.

GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BULDING ENVELOPE
THAT ARE SOURCES OF AS
RO WINDOWS AND GOOR FRAMES, BETVISEN
WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND
ROOF/CEILING AND BETWEEN WALL PANELS.
‘OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES

OTHER SUGH GRENINGS N THE BULONG ERVELOPE

SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED,

OR OTHERWISE SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER

'SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF

1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC)

CONSTRUGTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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EGRESS NOTE:
ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIVUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF
AL OABLE AT GRADE: THE MU NET OL oA R
CPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 2¢ INCHE
PENABLE VDT SHALL B2 26 INGHES. FIVISH
SIELHEIGHT SHALL BE NG MORE THAN 44 NCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "E" ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

EFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
SV PRECISION ENGINEERNG NG
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o1s
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ELEVATION NOTES:

IF APPLICABLE, HANDICAP RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED,
DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES, THIS STRUCTURE 1S A

MODULAR (FACTORY BUILT) BUILDING WHCH IS TO o
WITH AN APf

INSPECTED IN ACCO

E CONSTR
AROVED THIRD PARTY GUALIY ASSURANGE

PROGRANITO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE REFERENGED CODES,

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

HOD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR 10 HAVE
N IN:

JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLA!

ISPECTORS. THIRD PARTY

STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER

AGENCIES.

GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BULDING ENVELOPE
THAT ARE SOURCES OF AS
RO WINDOWS AND GOOR FRAMES, BETVISEN
WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND
ROOF/CEILING AND BETWEEN WALL PANELS.
‘OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES

OTHER SUGH GRENINGS N THE BULONG ERVELOPE
SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED,
OR OTHERWISE SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER

'SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF

1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC)

CONSTRUGTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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EGRESS NOTES:
ESCARE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MININUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 61

ALLOWABLE AT GRADE. THE MININ|

GPENABLE HEIOHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 2¢ NOHES. THE
NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES. FINISH
SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "
WINDOW SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL NOTES:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

ONTHE

ELEVATION NOTES:

I APPLICABLE, HANDIGAP RAMP(S), STAIR(S) AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED,

GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR JONTS IN THE SULDING ENVELOPE
HAT ARE SOURGES OF AR LEAKAGE SUCH A8

DESIGNED BY
BOLAR (PACTORY. BULD BUII.DING wmcn 1570 BE CONSTRUCTLD AND.

MOl
INSPEGTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY QUALITY ASSURANCE

PROGRANITO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE REFERENGED CODES.

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

HCD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR TO HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS, THIRD PARTY
'STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
AGENCIES.

o
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RAMES, BETWEEN
WALLS AND PQUNDATIONS. BETWEEN WALLS AND

T ROUGHT WALLS, FLOGRS, AND HOGFS AND AL
OTHER SLICH OPENINGS N THE SUILDING ENVELOPE
‘SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETE R STRIPPED,
O OTHERASE SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER

'SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF

1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC)

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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EGRESS NOTES:
ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIIUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF
ACLOWABLE AT GRADE THE MU NE!'CLE S
OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. Th
WISTH SHALL BE 20 NCHES. FNISH
SIELHEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 NGHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "E” ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE

STRUCTURAL NOTE:!

EFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

ELEVATION NOTE:

IF APPLICABLE WANDICAR RAMPIS), STAIR(S) AND HANDRALLS ARE SITE INSTALLED.
ER - THI

GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BULLDING ENVELOPE
THAT ARE SOURCES OF AIR LEAKAGE SUCH AS

HODGLAR (PACTORY BUILT) BUILDING WO 15 70, BE CONSTROGTED AND
INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY QUALITY ASSURANCE
PROGRAM T JANCE WITH 3

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

HCD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR TO HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS. THIRD PARTY
'STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
AGENCIES.
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WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND
ROOFICEILING AND BETWEEN W

GPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF DTIITY SERVICES
THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, AND ROOFS AND ALL
OTHER SUCH OPENNGS I THE BUILDING ENVELOPE

SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED,
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'SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF

1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC)

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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FRAMING NOTES:

1.
2
3

STUD TO PLATE 246 3-10d, 2x4 210d,
DOUBLE 246 OR 2x4 TWO ROWS 2d @ 16" STAGGERED.
FLOOR RIM AND BEAM PLYS TO BE FASTENED WITH 3
ROWS 104 NAILS @ 12'

ADER PL1S 70 B FASTENED Wi 2 ROW 100.@ 5
HEADERS TO BE (3) 2x W/1/2' OSB FILLERS,
MINIMUM TOP PLATE LAP TO BE 48"
‘STUD GRADE TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER.

PLATE GRADE T0 BE SPF #2 OR BETTER.
RIM GRADE TO BE SPF #2 OR BETT!
HEADER GRADE To 8 SPF 42 0% SR,

ROOF TRUSSES PLACED
e OFEN FLOGR JOIS TS PLAGED @ 16" 0.

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

EGRESS NOTE:
ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIUM
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF
ACLOWABLE AT GRADE: THE MINIIUM NET CLA R
OPENABLE HEIGHT DIVENSION SHALL BE 24 NG

N ABLE WISTH STALL B 20 INGHES. FtiSH
SIELEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 NGHES ABGVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "E” ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

EXISTING BUILDING

ELEVATION NOTES:

IF APPLICABLE, HANDICAP RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED,
DESIGNED &Y OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES, THIS STRUCTURE 1S A
MODULAR (FACTORY BUILT) BUILDING WHCH S TO_ BE CORSTRUCTED A

INSPECTED IN ACCO WITH AN APPROVED THIRD PART GUALTY ASSURANGE
PROGRAIN 10 NSURE COMPLIANGE WITH THE REFERENGED CODES.

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

HCD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR TO HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS, THIRD PARTY
STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
AGENCIES.
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GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE

IHAT ARE SOURCES OF AR LEAIAGE SUCH AS

IDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN

WaLLS AND 2OUNDATIONS. BETWEEN WAL L& AND

ROOF/CEILING AND BETWEEN WALL PANELS,
PENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES

THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, AND ROOFS AND

QTHER SUCH GPENINGS N THE BULDING ERvelope

SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED,

O GTERISE SEALED I AN APPROVED MANER

SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (TS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF
PR OR LESS 18 INSTALLED N ATTO)

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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FRAMING NOTES

STUD TO PLATE 246 3-10d, 214

2104,
DOUBLE 246 OR 2x4 TWO ROWS 24 @16® STAGGERED.
FLOOR RIM AND BEAM PLYS TO BE FASTENED WITH 2

ROWS 104

AILS @ 1
TEADER PLYS 7O BE FASTENED WITHZROW 104 @ 8"

HEADERS 10 BE (3) 20 wi1/2 OSB FILL
MINIMUM TOP PLATE L
STUD GRADE TOBE SoF A ORPETTER,
TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER.
R GRADE TO 6% SPF #2 OR BETTER.
HEADER GRADE T0 BE SPF 42 0% BETTER.
ROOF TRUSSES PLA

T OPEN FLOOR OIS PLACED @16"oc.

EGRESS NOTE:!
ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIUI
NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA

ACLOVABLE AT GRADE: THE MK NE!'CLEAR
OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INC

NET CLEAR GPENASLE WISTH STALL BE 20 INGHES. FNISH
SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "E” ON THE
WINDOW SCHEDULE
STRUCTURAL NOTES

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC

ELEVATION NOTES:

IF APPLICABLE, HANDICAP RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HANDRAILS ARE SITE INSTALLED,
DESIGNED &Y OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES, THIS STRUCTURE 15 A

DULAR (FACTORY BUILD) BULDING WHICH IS TO B2 CONSTRUGTED A
NSPECTES IN ACCO WITH AN APPROVED THIRD PART GUALTY ASSURANGE
PROGRAIN 10 NSURE COMPLIANGE WITH THE REFERENGED CODES.

ALL ROOFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT, EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.

HCD GIVES AUTHORITY TO THE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR TO HAVE
JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS, THIRD PARTY
STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
AGENCIES.

GENERAL NOTES

EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE
THAT ARE SOURCES OF AIR LEAKAGE SUCH AS
ROUND WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN
WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND
ROOFICEILING AND BETWEEN WALL PANELS
‘OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES

OTHER SUGH GRENINGS N THE BULONG ERVELOPE
SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED,
OR OTHERWISE SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER

'SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF

1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC)

CONSTRUGTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH
ALL STATE CODES
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EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BULDING ENVELOPE
RE SOURCES OF AIR LEAKAGE SUCH AS
(OUND VINDOWS AND BOOR FRAMES, BETVIEEN
WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND
ROOFICEILING AND BETWEEN WALL PANELS
‘OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES

OTHER SUGH GRENINGS N THE BULONG ERVELOPE
SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED,
OR OTHERWISE SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER

'SOFFIT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150
OF TOTAL ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A VAPOR BARRIER OF

1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC)

CONSTRUGTION WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH

FRAMING NOTES EGRESS NOTE: ELEVATION NOTES: GENERAL NOTES
1. STUDTO PLATE 246 3-10d, 214 2104, ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MNIU
2 DOUBLE 216 OR 2xé TWO ROWS 20 @16" STAGGERED.  NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF IF APPLICABLE, HANDICAP RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HANDRAILS ARE SITEINSTALLED,  THAT
5 FLOOR RIM ANDBEAW PLYS TOBE FASTENED WITHS  ALLOWABLE AT GRADE. THE WOV T CLEA R DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SUBIECT To LOCAL CODES THIS STRUCTUREIS A
ROWS 104 NAILS @ 1 OPENABLE HEIGHT DIVENSION SHALL BE 2¢ NG MODULAR (FACTORY BUILT) BULDING WHICH S T0 BE SONSTR
4 HEADERPLYSTOBE FASTENED WTH2R0W 104 @ 6 N ABLE WIDTH STALL B8 20 NCHES. FIIGH  INSPEGTED I ACCO WITH AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY GUALTY ASSURANGE
S HEADERSTOBE (o) 2twiz 0SB FLL SILLHEIOHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INGHES ABOVE  PROGAAM TO NSURE COMPLANCE WITH T REFERENCED CODES,
5 MINIMUM TOP PLATE L THE FINISHED FLOOR.
T SbomaoeTose S OR BETTER. ALLROGFING, VENTILATION, SOFFIT. EAVES AND DECKING THAT WILL BE SITE
5. TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER, EGRESS WINDOWS ARE INDICATED WITH "E" ON THE INSTALLED WILL MEET ALL FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS.
G Rl GRADE TOBE SPF 42 OF BETTER. WINDOW SCHEDULE
10 HEADER GRADE TOBE SPE #20R BETTER. HOD GIVES AUTHORITY TOTHE APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR TO HAVE
1. ROOF TRUSSES PLA STRUCTURAL NOTES: JURISDICTION OVER PLAN APPROVALS AND PLAN INSPECTORS. THIRD PARTY
B ok OPEN FLOOR JORTS PACED @ 16 0. STRUCTURAL NOTES: STAMPED PLANS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY OTHER
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AGENCIES.
BY PRECISION ENGINEERING, INC
ALL STATE CODES
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ACCESSIBLE DOOR & DOORWAY
90° Min. Opening

Door Spring Hinges
Smooth Surface .5 sec. Min.
on the push side from 70° to 0°

Maneuvering Clearance: _
Push Side: 48” Min.
Pull Side: 60" Min.

Door Closers:
5 sec. min.
from 90° to 12°

Door
Hardware
34" Min.

to
44" Max.

* Door width + 18" for interior door or 24" for exterior door
** Door width + 12" if both latch and closer

DOUBLE LEAF DOOR

ALTERNATE ROLL-IN TYPE
SHOWER COMPARTMENT

Side/Control Wall

Centerline of
hand-held sprayer

"\ mounting bracket

-~ Cony
f Ararol

RECTANGULAR SEAT

4 11" Max.

UNISEX TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES SIGNAGE

1/4”
b Thick
Door i it 1/4"
Signage U"'S%CS"?{;' o Thick
ﬁ ?"
1/4” Thick
[DOOR MOUNTED) Color & contrast
@ of symbol distinctly
different from door
UMISEXSIGNAGE| _nrs |03

SIGNAGE - INSTALLATION & HEIGHT

Protruding

Wallsign cear
signs.

of door swing

Wall signage to
be installed on the

| ® =
8|3
ol ol% ol ol 0|z H
NE NE NMERRE == || =
2|2 E1E
L H 2|2
MIRROR SOAP PAPER TOILET TOILET SANITARY SANITARY
DISPENSER TOWEL PAPER PAPER NAPKIN NAPKIN
DISPENSER DISPENSER HOLDER DISPOSAL  DISPENSER

TYPICAL TOILET ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

59 MIN. @ FLOOR-MOUNTED TOILET
56" MIN. @ WALL-HUNG TOILET

50" MAX.

TOILET PARTITION

WHERE OCCURS. URINAL
SCREEN

1172 DIA. GRAB —] WHERE

BAR WITH 1 172 OCCURS 24

GAP FROM WAL

f- roieT Paper 18" MIN,

MOUNTING AREA

a2

COUNTER
WHERE OCCURS

ACCESSIBLE
SINK BOWL 6

12" DEEP
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Min. 90 & latch side of door “\ {5 @q . REVISIONS
o::.%g Lettering 363 : - (r 2 33|z o %] DESCRIPTION | _DATE
Upper cese ik S i L i “F
characters %‘&f — :I b - bl
Raised 132'~, - Heightof
= Level andin \ 9 WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET URINAL LAVATORY OR
> P o .dQ lettering SIDE WALL BACK WALL VANITY SINK
Cleg’y" 32 = "o gra;ilez_ (8 5/8" min. to
OBening rale 2'max. TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS
ACCESSIBLE DOORWAY|  wrs | Q8 |ALTERNATEROLLINSHOWER| wrs |06 SIGNAGE INSTALLATION| _wrs |04 TYPICAL ACCESSORIES HEIGHTS|  nrs |01
GRAB BAR -DETAILS »
Sizeand ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES 1B60051 SIZE il
%Ezg‘%garosf 19 Min. to2" Max. , &rab Bars and CLEARANCE AROUND A WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 60 INCHES (1524 MM Z
ACCESSIBLE SINK - KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE o 1N iameter M?é%néggggige; INMAUM VEASURED PERPENDICULAR FRONITHE SIDE WAL AND 55 W w
gy o oot 1y s e o s s L5 A MRS RO ST S=
pipes under sinks shall faucets: 5 Ibs. Max. pfip, B 9 \‘ MM) DEEP MANEUVERING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE -
be insulated or otherwise ~—— = Structural WATER CLOSET. < k= 3
configured to protect - «& Toe and Knee No Rotation R Strenght: T Q: - <
against contact. — clearance must [ in Fittings 250 bs. g
6" Max. lge be provided . E o IﬁICJ <
learanc® _ ; under sinks. »
a [N o |3 | TOILET ROOM N E©
Max. < 27" | win, | M w0 > (L=
] o 4 T o | N TZ
Knee clearance height: 27" Min. CROSS SECTION Min. 0= =<
Toe clearance height: 9" perimeter S KT
Rounded 4 g pfax ! <C N X
Edges. ~ <
Knee Clearance —4 Toe Clearance o L (@)
17" Min 10 25" Max, 0 L
ACCESSIBLE SINK CLEARANCE|  nvvs [Q9Q -H
)
LAVATORY - CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 2
. i Front Approach 105" Max.
ACCESSIBLE KITCHEN SPACE NEXT TO APPLIANCES . -
g i 33" Min. SrEeT TTE
18 ” o ADA
SPACING OF GRAB BARS Clear ] Min. 40 36" Max. REQUIREMENTS
30" Floor [} Min.
Min. Space
k'8
Max. &ZI :
I [ O N I e
1" A A M J/
Min. F 48" Min, PROJECTNO. __NYU19_003
oATE 07/08/2019
SCALE As indicated
Projecting Objects  Recessed Objects ~. A4 0
ACCESSIBLE KITCHEN SPACE | w75 |10 GRABBARDETAILY  nrs | Q7] ACCESSIBLELAVATORY| s |05 TOILETROOM|  wrs |02 026 o
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SURFACE IDENTIFICATION — LOCATION

PARKING SPACE REFLECTORIZED SIGN

CHANGE IN DIRECTION

RAMP REQUIREMENTS

Wet Conditions Landings
W'“m must be designer to

NYU

" prevent the accumulation
pﬁ?ﬁﬁ,sgs'shilgn\ Reflectorized Symbol of Accessibility When no door of water DESIGNS
Sign Size: Color: White swings onto ) PAUL J. NYULASSIE
Zor0 70in° min. area CONTRASTING STRIPE — EXTERIOR STAIRS — lending g i - Jagasonta gll?lgjh?uias%?wksnanouss N
Accessible Cufb Access ) Width of Stripe: Exterior Stairs: onto landing - 42” Min. = than 6
Parking Aisle Background Color: 2" Min. to « upper approach and plus door width
Dark Blue all treads must be # 2—-&4 /
‘ marked by a stripe 07108119
Stripe must: 28TH STREET
Surface ¥
Identification ) \ Signage/Text: : p;‘t“""":';'su'a:lc‘z:‘;{ss‘ OAKLAND, CA 94601
o0 Min. “Minimum Fine $250” Ok tha Sihp OF Lo sl
S § DESIGN REVIEW
measured to the OIS A0CAtBC Wi M) - be of material at least as i : 5
bottom of the sign gg"a“'rf“;";‘csgl".“em"l‘;‘s ge slip resistant as the other Note: Max. horizontal distances Svmacsigg‘“e“sa‘"? Edge ﬁ’;%‘ﬁ'“"
floor/ground surface treads of the stairs of each ramp and run vary. shp resistant and landings
measured to the - a palnted stripe is
bottom of the sign. acceptable
ACCESSIBLEPARKING] nrs  [17
PARKING SPACE SURFACE IDENTIFICATION FIGURE 1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT
Surface Identification Color Scheme: CONTRASTING STRIPE - INTERIOR STAIRS RAMPS % i
Option 1: ™ i 12" Min.
ption 1: Accessibility symbol in white on blue background or Width of Strpe: X )
Option 2: Accessibility symbol in white or suitable contrasting 2" Min. to Inksrior Stalrs- N 34” Min.
color on outlined or painted blue parking space VAN-ACCESSIBLE SIGN 1"Max. 4" Max. Upper  ° l”DDer aPPLUGCh ar';d o
from edge_, ¢ DDrogey x&;‘ﬁ a";‘t‘::we o Return 38” Max.
of tread == ) " Min to wall
Note: All requirements Width of Tread: Stripe must: e — . _——
“Van-Accessible” specified in Fig. 1 2" Min. to :g;?;:?; (ﬁ':l;ﬂ:f\f,’{g{ﬁs : Change of »
Signage/ Text are applicable to 4" Max. f the step o upper direction REVISIONS
VAN Van Accessible Signs. gpp’: asc Ep or uppet landing ’ %] DESCRIPTION DATE
" " " [ DESCRIPTION |
ACCESSIBLE f1 M%" + be of material at least 60" x72 Extensions ‘\
om edge h as slip resistant as the parallel Return
st FINE 0 oftread Loy, troaq other treads of the stairs to landing to post
~_ urface
Symbol of Acreecihility Calnr- Identification Size:
White or suitabl
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN|  nrs  [18] ACCESSIBLEPARKING SIGN| n1s  [14 CONTRASTING STRIPE| w15 [10 RAMPREQUREMENTS| nrs |06 RAMP REQUREMENTS| wrs |02
PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS %)
KEY HANDRAILS AT STAIRS =
Aocessible Route o AE b TRUNCATED DOMES — DETAILS =
36" Min. wide X 36" Min. high .
o. ¢ Cub S ulisgii 34” Min. HANBRAIL DETA"LSv ! Integral materials to provide W w
= * Bluepaintod boderine (S 25" e e, 102" Max. Bgse"Dmmeler contrast between domes and >=
Aecesse * Hetched Line: 36" Max. 19" Min. i i sl adjacent surface = S
Acvcaﬁlb:(_sml T Acé:asslble Stall s —— Clearance ¢ Top Diameter T X — g
_ Spgmlng N QS ars mng painted in white letters, Smtuvm il Adjacent surfaces \ 0.45” Min. to < W o
‘“é‘,'e'!‘)'"' . 12" Min. Height et oo, free of sharp or 1/8” Min. 047" Max. = o W
No PARIGNGE floor abrasive elements radius on © < a3
Ry T+ LT all edges Helght Staooered N |(7) ~
I in. to lax. aggere
@ o C: Wheel Stop if provided. above nosing of tread Pa%?em g : T %
D: Parking Identification Sign Extensions Smooth i =
S e i ” s %= EJ
= : Width Measurements mu: 0 landin st s A
i 12(§§4M)'" T {éu"n‘)""’l gg{#’)"' be made from Centerline of stripes. o e 23" Min. to Ve @ 535gag\ng ‘L < N é
247 Max, 9 o L o
0 —~
ACESSIBLE PARKING SPACE | 1= [15 HANDRAILDETAIL]  wrs  [11 - R
HANDRAILS - GRIPPING SURFACE & CROSS-SECTION D
TOE & KNEE CLEARANCES CLEAR FLOOR SPACE Perimeter: TRUNCATED DOMES - PLAN VIEW =
A8 il ALCOVE FORWARD APPROACH Fopian epth counded £ Mo —
. _ 174 g
to Note: If Alcover Depth is Alcove Depth 18" Min. to Edges 614 Wax. engracmen o e R
19” Max, 32" Wip, greater than 24", Min. Cg‘;’f M:’))( 19" Max. \ 23 Wi pt 294,‘ W SRR
Clear Width shall be 36” . " D 102, Bk SteeT TTLE
8” Min. L ) IS
U — = % . . REQUIREMENTS
| 1 zg\’x-%t Base-t0-B l Center-to-Center Q
G 30" 23 Spacu:g e d) Spacing
Min wﬂ OMGir? 2.3” Min.
» - . ! to
’aﬁ l\%gx. | L win. O O G 2.4" max.
9" 3
Min.
o Circsular [gion—c;tu[ar O O O O PROJECT No. __NYU19_ 003
ross Section ross Section DATE 07/08/2019
Min. Mo 78" Min = 2ot
in. Max. . A 4 1
WATERFOUNTAN] n1s [20) WATERFOUNTAN | nts [16 WATERFOUNTAN]  n1s [12 HANDRAIL DETAIL]  wrs |08 TURNCATEDDOMES| nrs |04 026 o




